1/11July 2003
■ ESD PROTECTIO FOR RS-232 I/O PINS
±15KV (HUMAN BODY MODEL)
■ LATCHUP FREE
■ 1µA LOW POWER SHUTDOWN
■ 300µA SUPPLY CURRENT
■ 250Kbps GUARENTEED DATA RATE
■ 20µs TYPICAL TIME TO EXIT SHUTDOWN

Powered Equipment, Hand-Held Equipment,
Peripherals, Printers.
ORDERING CODES
Type Temperature
Range Package Comments
ST3384ECD 0 to 70 °C SO-18 (Tube) 50 parts per tube / 20 tube per box
ST3384EBD -40 to 85 °C SO-18 (Tube) 50 parts per tube / 20 tube per box
ST3384ECDR 0 to 70 °C SO-18 (Tape & Reel) 1000 parts per reel
ST3384EBDR -40 to 85 °C SO-18 (Tape & Reel) 1000 parts per reel
ST3384ECPR 0 to 70 °C SSOP20 (Tape & Reel) 1350 parts per reel
ST3384EBPR -40 to 85 °C SSOP20 (Tape & Reel) 1350 parts per reel
ST3384E
±15KV ESD-PROTECTED, 3 TO 5.5V, LOW POWER,
UP TO 250KBPS, RS-232 TRANSCEIVER
SO-18 SSOP20